Terms of Use - ©POV69™

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the services provided by ©POV69[™], you agree to comply with these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, you must not use our services.

2. Services Provided

©POV69™ offers marketing, advertising, and promotional services for models on platforms like OnlyFans and other adult content creators. Our services include digital marketing, content promotion, and brand development.

3. Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old to use our services. By agreeing to these terms, you confirm that you are 18 years or older and legally capable of entering into a binding contract.

4. Account Responsibility

You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account. You agree to notify us immediately of any unauthorized use of your account.

5. Content Ownership

You retain full ownership of your content. However, by using our services, you grant ©POV69™ a non-exclusive, worldwide license to use, modify, and distribute your content for promotional purposes as part of our marketing efforts.

6. Prohibited Content

You agree not to upload, share, or promote any content that is illegal, harmful, offensive, or violates the rights of any third party. This includes, but is not limited to, content that promotes hate speech, violence, or illegal activities.

7. Payment and Fees

Our services may include a fee, which will be clearly outlined before any transaction. By using our services, you agree to pay the fees as described. Payments are non-refundable, unless otherwise specified.

8. Termination of Services

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to our services if you violate these Terms of Use or engage in any conduct that we deem harmful to our business.

9. Limitation of Liability

©POV69[™] is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use of our services. You agree to use our services at your own risk.

10. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the updated terms will apply immediately upon posting.